
City of Pembroke Pines
Charter Middle School

(West and Central)

NATIONAL BLUE RIBBON SCHOOLS PROGRAM 1

Schools Recognized

2003 Through 2011

School Name City Year

Florida
Calusa Elementary School
Carrollwood Day School
Cathedral Parish School
The Charter School of Excellence
Christ the King Catholic School
Christ the King Catholic School
City of Pembroke Pines Charter Middle School

(West and Central)

Miami
Odessa
St. Augustine
Fort Lauderdale
Jacksonville
Tampa
Pembroke Pines

2009
2004
2007
2008
2010
2011
2009

U.S. Department of Education
2009 No Child Left Behind - Blue Ribbon Schools Program

Type of School: (Check all that apply) [ ] Elementary [ X] Middle [] High [] K- 12 [] Other

[ X] Charter [] Title I [] Magnet [X] Choice

Name of Principal: Ms. Devarn M. Flowers

Official School Name: City of Pembroke Pines Charter Middle (West and Central)

PART IV – INDICATORS OF ACADEMIC SUCCESS

1. Assessment Results:

This growth trend in mathematics is observed each year at every grade level and sub-group with the greatest
increase occurring from 2005 to 2007. In this data set, sixth graders in 2005 soared from 61% meeting high
standards in mathematics to 85% in 2007 as eighth graders. This 40% growth is attributed to the adoption in
2006 of a supplemental mathematics instructional program, Acaletics, the implementation of the school-wide
instructional focus calendar, and a highly qualified instructional team.


