

City of Pembroke Pines Charter Middle School (West and Central)



## NATIONAL BLUE RIBBON SCHOOLS PROGRAM <sup>1</sup>

## **Schools Recognized**

# 2003 Through 2011

School Name	City	Year					
Florida							
Calusa Elementary School	Miami	2009					
Carrollwood Day School	Odessa	2004					
Cathedral Parish School	St. Augustine	2007					
The Charter School of Excellence	Fort Lauderdale	2008					
Christ the King Catholic School	Jacksonville	2010					
Christ the King Catholic School	Tampa	2011					
City of Pembroke Pines Charter Middle School	Pembroke Pines	2009					
(West and Central)							

### U.S. Department of Education 2009 No Child Left Behind - Blue Ribbon Schools Program

Type of School: (Check all that apply)	[] Elementary	[X] Middle	[] High	[] K- 12	[] Other
	[X] Charter	[] Title I	[] Magnet [X] Choice		

Name of Principal: Ms. Devarn M. Flowers

Official School Name: <u>City of Pembroke Pines Charter Middle (West and Central)</u>

## PART IV – INDICATORS OF ACADEMIC SUCCESS

#### 1. Assessment Results:

This growth trend in mathematics is observed each year at every grade level and sub-group with the greatest increase occurring from 2005 to 2007. In this data set, sixth graders in 2005 soared from 61% meeting high standards in mathematics to 85% in 2007 as eighth graders. This 40% growth is attributed to the adoption in 2006 of a supplemental mathematics instructional program, Acaletics, the implementation of the school-wide instructional focus calendar, and a highly qualified instructional team.